Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/122/2023

7/22/2023
7/122/2023
7/22/2023

7/22/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

RMP23-001767

RMP23-001768

RMP23-001769

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
5001 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD/RT 53

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID EO WILKE

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
MIDAS ON ALGONQUIN
ALGON/CARRIAGEWAY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3404 ORIOLE LN

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2100 QUAIL LN

5606 TINDER DR

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1460 GOLF RD

3502 SIGWALT ST

4305 WEBER DR

DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

ARREST ON WARRANT
TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/24/2023 7:19:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/22/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/122/2023
7/22/2023
7/122/2023

7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023

RMP23-001770
RMP23-001771

RMP23-001773
RMP23-001773
RMP23-001772

4738 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4005 EAGLE LN

3501 WELLINGTON CT

4023 BLUEBIRD LN
4458 SHADY CT
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2412
ALGONQUIN RD

2603 DOVE ST

2400 GOLF RD

4305 WEBER DR

4458 SHADY CT

2163 VERMONT ST
1756 W ALGONQUIN RD
2408 CENTRAL RD

5001(5000) BLK WEBER
DR

2903 WILKE RD

4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

4980 KIMBALL HILL DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
2806 MARTIN LN

4305 WEBER DR

2603 MEADOW DR

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
VANDALISM

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
LOUD MUSIC

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

7/24/2023 7:19:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7122/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
7122/2023 5 ATTLEBORO ON AMBULANCE CALL

AUBURN

7/24/2023 7:19:07 AM



