



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/22/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/22/2023		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		5001 WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD/RT 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2023		EUCLID EO WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2023		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023	RMP23-001767	MIDAS ON ALGONQUIN	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/22/2023		ALGON/CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
7/22/2023		3404 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023	RMP23-001768	2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
7/22/2023		5606 TINDER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023	RMP23-001769	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/22/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/22/2023	RMP23-001770	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/22/2023	RMP23-001771	4005 EAGLE LN	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/22/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		2163 VERMONT ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/22/2023		1756 W ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2023		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		5001(5000) BLK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2023		2903 WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/22/2023	RMP23-001773	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023	RMP23-001773	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	CITATION ISSUED
7/22/2023	RMP23-001772	4980 KIMBALL HILL DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023		2806 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	
7/22/2023		2603 MEADOW DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/22/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2023		5 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	